12th Swimming Talent Cup '25
Burgas, 25. - 27.4.2025

Event 35 Boys, 800m Freestyle 15 - 18 years
26.4.2025r. - 12:21 Results
TalentCupRecords 17 - 18 8:31.43 Batuhan SURMELI TUR Burgas 27.4.2024 .
TalentCupRecords 15 - 16 8:26.55 Meuvliit Efe GULER TUR Burgas 27.4.2024 .
Points: AQUA 2025
Rank Age Time Pts
15 - 16 years
1. Nikola NIKOLOV 16  Delfin Varna 9:1549 539
100m: 1:03.65 1:03.65 300m: 3:24.82 1:11.58 500m: 5:46.66 1:10.76 700m: 8:08.44 1:10.82
200m: 2:13.24 1:09.59 400m: 4:35.90 1:11.08 600m: 6:57.62 1:10.96 800m: 9:15.49 1:07.05
2. Aleksandar ILIEV 16  Levski 9:1595 537
100m: 1:04.73 1:04.73 300m: 3:27.36 1:11.54 500m: 5:48.56 1:10.14 700m: 8:09.73 1:10.34
200m: 2:15.82 1:11.09 400m: 4:38.42 1:11.06 600m: 6:59.39 1:10.83 800m: 9:15.95 1:06.22
3. Teodor RAIKOV 16  Plovdiv 2019 9:38.17 478
100m: 1:04.14 1:04.14 300m: 3:29.86 1:13.26 500m: 5:58.73 1:14.66 700m: 8:27.31 1:13.81
200m: 2:16.60 1:12.46 400m: 4:44.07 1:14.21 600m: 7:13.50 1:14.77 800m: 9:38.17 1:10.86
4. Georgi PEREVERZEV 15 Asteri 9:51.59 446
100m: 1:08.28 1:08.28 300m: 3:37.53 1:15.59 500m: 6:09.30 1:16.34 700m: 8:41.00 1:15.47
200m: 2:21.94 1:13.66 400m: 4:52.96 1:15.43 600m: 7:25.53 1:16.23 800m: 9:51.59 1:10.59
5. Pavel KAZAKOV 15 Trayana 9:54.05 440
100m: 1:07.52 1:07.52 300m: 3:36.59 1:14.99 500m: 6:07.70 1:16.12 700m: 8:39.68 1:15.90
200m: 2:21.60 1:14.08 400m: 4:51.58 1:14.99 600m: 7:23.78 1:16.08 800m: 9:54.05 1:14.37
6. Stefan MIHAYLOV 15  Psk Cherno More 9:54.68 439
100m: 1:08.52 1:08.52 300m: 3:39.26 1:16.12 500m: 6:11.72 1:16.78 700m: 8:43.43 1:15.58
200m: 2:23.14 1:14.62 400m: 4:54.94 1:15.68 600m: 7:27.85 1:16.13 800m: 9:54.68 1:11.25
7. Martin MATSOEV 15  Lokomotiv 9:59.83 428
100m: 1:07.80 1:07.80 300m: 3:40.50 1:17.22 500m: 6:15.21 1:17.52 700m: 8:47.51 1:15.85
200m: 2:23.28 1:15.48 400m: 4:57.69 1:17.19 600m: 7:31.66 1:16.45 800m: 9:59.83 1:12.32
8. Boris RASHEV 15  Zapochni Da Pluvash 10:00.55 426
100m: 1:08.08 1:08.08 300m: 3:38.78 1:16.15 500m: 6:12.97 1:16.67 700m: 8:46.70 1:16.37
200m: 2:22.63 1:14.55 400m: 4:56.30 1:17.52 600m: 7:30.33 1:17.36 800m: 10:00.55 1:13.85
9. Mark CHAKARIYAN 15  Lokomotiv 10:09.54 408
100m: 1:07.89 1:07.89 300m: 3:39.54 1:17.06 500m: 6:16.71 1:19.37 700m: 8:54.74 1:18.37
200m: 2:22.48 1:14.59 400m: 4:57.34 1:17.80 600m: 7:36.37 1:19.66 800m: 10:09.54 1:14.80
10. Roman TZVETKQOV 15  Delfin Varna 10:1453 398
100m: 1:08.04 1:08.04 300m: 3:43.63 1:18.11 500m: 6:22.03 1:19.43 700m: 8:59.84 1:18.69
200m: 2:25.52 1:17.48 400m: 5:02.60 1:18.97 600m: 7:41.15 1:19.12 800m: 10:14.53 1:14.69
11. Bozhidar GAYDAROV 15 Delfin Varna 10:33.30 363
100m: 1:09.82 1:09.82 300m: 3:49.85 1:20.77 500m: 6:32.93 1:21.99 700m: 9:15.06 1:20.63
200m: 2:29.08 1:19.26 400m: 5:10.94 1:21.09 600m: 7:54.43 1:21.50 800m: 10:33.30 1:18.24
12. Hristo LANGAROV 16  Asteri 11:05.20 313
100m: 1:14.55 1:14.55 300m: 4:04.09 1:25.28 500m: 6:54.35 1:25.02 700m: 9:43.92 1:24.23
200m: 2:38.81 1:24.26 400m: 5:29.33 1:25.24 600m: 8:19.69 1:25.34 800m: 11:05.20 1:21.28
17 - 18 years
1. Kaloyan DRAGNEV 17 Plovdiv 2019 8:43.90 642
100m: 1:00.80 1:00.80 300m: 3:12.79 1:05.77 500m: 5:24.86 1:05.74 700m: 7:38.27 1:06.75
200m: 2:07.02 1:06.22 400m: 4:19.12 1:06.33 600m: 6:31.52 1:06.66 800m: 8:43.90 1:05.63
2. Ivailo MILEV 17  Delfin Varna 9:11.96 549
100m: 1:02.43 1:02.43 300m: 3:21.37 1:09.96 500m: 5:42.36 1:10.34 700m: 8:04.24 1:10.93
200m: 2:11.41 1:08.98 400m: 4:32.02 1:10.65 600m: 6:53.31 1:10.95 800m: 9:11.96 1:07.72
3. Svetoslav AVRAMOV 17  Psk Cherno More 9:25.76 510
100m: 1:03.52 1:03.52 300m: 3:27.73 1:12.81 500m: 5:52.78 1:12.28 700m: 8:17.07 1:11.92
200m: 2:14.92 1:11.40 400m: 4:40.50 1:12.77 600m: 7:05.15 1:12.37 800m: 9:25.76 1:08.69
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12th Swimming Talent Cup '25
Burgas, 25. - 27.4.2025

Event 35, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 17 - 18 years

Rank Age Time Pts

4. Dimitar PORYAZOV 18 Briz 9:32.04 493
100m: 1:04.11 1:04.11 300m: 3:26.31 1:11.47 500m: 5:53.25 1:13.78 700m: 8:21.61 1:14.68
200m: 2:14.84 1:10.73 400m: 4:39.47 1:13.16 600m: 7:06.93 1:13.68 800m: 9:32.04 1:10.43

5. Nikola TRIFONOV 17 Lokomotiv 9:55.96 436
100m: 1:06.02 1:06.02  300m: 3:34.96 1:1559  500m: 6:07.90 1:17.11  700m: 8:41.90 1:16.75
200m: 2:19.37 1:13.35  400m: 4:50.79 1:15.83  600m: 7:25.15 1:17.25  800m: 9:55.96 1:14.06
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